Europcar Recommended Tariffs Guide 2024

— From February 2024

Thank you for choosing Europcar.

"If you add any ancillaries that you did not already selected during your booking, please note that the Tariff list may evolve between
the booking date and the starting date of your rental. For all these additional ancillaries, only the applicable rates on the date of you
rental will apply.”

EQUIPMENTS TARIFF

EQUIPMENTS TARIFFS including tax - euros :

Tariffs VAT incl. Additional Information

February 2024
Additional Driver (ADD) 13,00 € Per day 7 days maximum
Vehicle with automatic transmission 15,00 € Per day Option available in station only
SatNav 20,00 € Per day 10 days maximum. A charge of 200€ (tax included) will be applied if the

equipment is not returned.

SatNav return to a station other than the 40,00 € Per rental

same checkout station

Young driver option < 26 years 40,00 € Per day 10 days maximum

Cross-Border Coverage 7,50 € Per day 4 days maximum charged per rental

Child Seat (1-3 years old / 9-18 kgs) 14,00 € Per day 5 days maxnmumlcharge_d per rental. A charge of 105€ (tax included) will be
applied if the equipment is not returned.

Child Seat (0-12 months/0-13 kgs) 14,00 € Per day 5 days maxnmumlcharge_d per rental. A charge of 105€ (tax included) will be
applied if the equipment is not returned.

Child Seat (4-7 years old/15-30 kgs) 9.00 € Per day 5 days maxnmumlcharge_d per rental. A charge of 55€ (tax included) will be
applied if the equipment is not returned.

Baby seat protection cover Free

Roof rack / roof bars (for cars) 35,00 € Per rental

Roof rack (for trucks) 3,60 € Per day A charge of 1200€ (tax included) will be applied it the equipment is not returned.

Diesel Guaranteed 10,00 € Per day

Trolley 15,00 € Per day 3 days maximum charged per rental. A charge of 150€ (tax included) will be

applied if the equipment is not returned.

Trolley returned to a station other than the

same checkout station 40,00€ Per rental

7 days maximum charged per rental. A charge of 150€ (tax included) will be

Move Pack 50,00€ Per day applied if the trolley is not returned.

Strap and cover devices 23,00 € Per device Devices sold and not rent

Mobile Flashing light (for trucks) 60,00 € Per rental A charge of 60€ (tax included) will be applied if the equipment is not returned.
Standard TriFlash (2 flashing lights and . . s . .

work road sign on roof bars) (for trucks) 3,60 € Per day A charge of 960€ (tax included) will be applied if the equipment is not returned.
Reflective strip (for trucks) 108,00 € Per rental

Trailer hitch (for trucks) 3,60 € Per day A charge of 180€ (tax included) will be applied if the equipment is not returned.
Ventilation grid (for trucks) Price on quote |Per rental

Lock padlock (for trucks) Price on quote |Per rental

GIES - Refinery Kit (for trucks) Price on quote |Per rental

Fire extinguisher (for trucks) 0,60 € Per day A charge of 120€ (tax included) will be applied if the equipment is not returned.
Audible reversing signal such as audible . . s . .

light bulb (for trucks) 0,60 € Per day A charge of 120€ (tax included) will be applied if the equipment is not returned.
Fine-mesh cages (for trucks) 6,00 € Per day A charge of 1200€ (tax included) will be applied it the equipment is not returned.
Rearview camera (for trucks) 6,00 € Per day A charge of 1200€ (tax included) will be applied it the equipment is not returned.
20M3 with media equipment (2 rear doors +

inside bar + capucine trunk floor) (for 6,00 € Per day

trucks)

Iveco front seat protection cover 132,00 € Per rental

Iveco back seat protection cover 206,40 € Per rental

Sticks removal - from 3 to 8 M3 226,80 € Per rental

Sticks removal - from 12 to 20 M3 606,00 € Per rental

Security device Free

Guaranteed vehicle category 7,00 € Per day From 7€ per day depending on the category of the vehicle. 30 days maximum;

7 days maximum. A charge of 700€ (tax included) will be applied if the

Snow tires 39,00 € Per day equipment is not returned.

For trucks, price on quote.

7 days maximum. A charge of 50€ (tax included) will be applied If the equipment

Snow chains 14,00 € Per day .
is not returned.

Pair of Snow socks 14.00 € Per day 7 days maximum. A charge of 50€ (tax included) will be applied If the equipment
is not returned.

Ski rack 17,50 € Per day 3 days maximum

Support phone 12,00 € Device sold and not rent

Double (_ex_tensmn cord for vehicle 20,00 € Device sold and not rent

connectivity box

Cable phone 15,00 € Device sold and not rent

For trucks rentals, from 3m3 to 20m3, in the following stations : Evry, Paris Le
Bourget, Paris Stade de France, Nanterre, Rueil Malmaison, Pontoise St Ouen
Sanitary kit for trucks from 3m3 to 20m3 145,00 € Per rental I'Aumone, Toulouse Blagnac Ganelous, Nice Plaine du Var, Bondy, Paris Bastille-
Diderot, Lyon East, Bordeaux Le Haillan, Rouen, Fresnes, Grenoble Echirolles,
Vitrolles, Strasbourg Eckbolsheim

For double cab trucks rentals in the following stations : Evry, Paris Le Bourget,
Paris Stade de France, Nanterre, Rueil Malmaison, Pontoise St Ouen I'Aumone,
Sanitary kit for double cab trucks 279,00 € Per rental Toulouse Blagnac Ganelous, Nice Plaine du Var, Bondy, Paris Bastille-Diderot,
Lyon East, Bordeaux Le Haillan, Rouen, Fresnes, Grenoble Echirolles, Vitrolles,
Strasbourg Eckbolsheim
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From February 2024

Eurocar Recommended Tariffs Guide 2024

PERSONAL ACCIDENT INSURANCE (PAI
TARIFFS including tax - euros :

Tariffs incl.Tax

Location duration February 2024 Additional information
1-3d 8,50 € Per day
4-7d 8,00 € Per day
8-14d 7,50 € Per day
15-21d 7,00 € Per day
22dand + 4,80 € Per day (maximum amount charged per 30 days : 144€)

SUPER PERSONAL ACCIDENT INSURANCE (SPAI
TARIFFS including tax - euros :

Tariffs incl.Tax

Location duration February 2024 Additional information
1-3d 12,50 € Per day
4-7d 12,00 € Per day
8-14d 11,50 € Per day
15-21d 11,00 € Per day
22dand + 7,70 € Per day (maximum amount charged per 30 days : 231€)

SURCHARGES

SURCHARGES TARIFFS including tax - euros :

Tariffs Incl.VAT
February 2024

Additional information

Veh_lcle pick-up from an airport or a railway 44,00 € Per rental

station agency or relays (S.C.E)

Vehicle pick-up or return from a mountain 89,00 € Per rental

based agency

de::::; pick-up from a Corsica based 30,00 € Per rental All year : 30.00 € VAT incl per rental.

Vehicle registration contribution (PFIl) 3,70 € Per day Max. 10 days & per 30 days
From 3 days and 14 days maximum charged - Applicable for any rental starting

High season surcharge (for Cars) 14,00 € Per day between 06/04/2023 and 09/04/2023 ; between 07/07/2023 and 19/08/2023 ;
between 21/12/2023 and 01/01/2024

Fleet surcharge (for Cars) 5,00 € Per day For any rental > or = 28 days

Fleet surcharge (for Trucks) 5,00 € Per day

Z;l:r:::?e: 5ma3 pick-up from specific 26,00 € Per rental Impacted stations : Parc des Princes, ltalie, Bastille Diderot

Enhanced sanitizing (for Cars) 3,60 € Per rental From July, 16th 2020

Enhanced sanitizing (for Trucks) 6,00 € Per rental From September, 15th 2020

ECOLOGIC CONTRIBUTION

TARIFFS including tax - euros :

Contribution Environnementale Ll il 5 L Additional information
February 2024

Mini (as for instance MBMR) 1,08 € Per day
Economy (as for instance ECMR) 1,08 € Per day
Compact (as for instance CDMR) 2,16 € Per day
Intermediate (as for instance ISMR) 3,60 € Per day
Fun (as for instance DDAF) 3,60 € Per day
Standard (as for instance SDMR) 4,80 € Per day
Full size (as for instance FFAR) 7,20 € Per day
Luxury (as for instance UFAR) 9,60 € Per day
Mini Bus (as for instance LVAR/PVGR) 12,00 € Per day

SERVICES

SERVICES TARIFFS including tax - euros :

Ll il 5 L Additional information

February 2024
Additional return fees may be charged when the vehicle is returned to a different
One WAY in France On quote Per rental station than the pick-up one. These fees will be indicated at reservation time.
Not allowed for our electric vehicles.
One WAY in a different European country On quote Per rental Not allowed for our electric vehicles.
After Hours (check-out) 45,00 € Per rental
After Hours (check-in) 25,00 € Per rental
Delivery - Collection (from 0 up to 10 kms) 60,00 € Per movement
Delivery - Collection (from 11 up to 20 kms) 84,00 € Per movement Additional km beyond 20kms : 2,10€ tax incl. per additional km
APP (Personal protection and assistance) 9,00 € Per day Can be subscribed only in addition to a franchise exemption
Paper invoices 2,50 € Per invoice
Transaction fees for each recharge on 1,00 € Per recharge Applicable only when renting a Tesla vehicle
Tesla superchargers

Febru%pg/EZMY = The vehicle is returned in a different agency. RCS : Paris 303 656 847



Eurocar

Recommended Tariffs Guide 2024

From February 2024

ASSISTANCE PLUS PROTECTION (RSA)
SERVICES TARIFFS including tax - euros :

Tariffs incl.Tax

Additional information

February 2024
1-3d 7,00 € Per day
4-7d 6,50 € Per day
8-14d 6,00 € Per day
15-21d 5,50 € Per day
22dand + 3,70 € Per day (maximum amount charged per 30 days : 111€)

PENALTIES / INDEMNITIES

INDEMNITIES TARIFFS net of tax - euros :

Tariffs net of tax

Additional information

February 2024 : : - - : _
Refueling service charge 19,00 € Per rental The ref_uelhng serw_ce chargel|s in _addmon t_o the prlc_e of the fuel that is billed
rdin he pri f the liter displ in th ion the return

Overdue fee 50,00 € Per overdue day Overdue fee (without warning)
Late return fee for truck 300,00€ Penalty Penalty for delay for presentation/return of the vehicle
Early return fee 30,00€ PerA gach day of Penalty for each day of early return

anticipated return
Fines and/or FPS administration fee 45,00 € Per fine and/or FPS Fine gdmlnlsttrapon fees are in addition to the fine and/or FPS amount (FPS :

Forfait Post Stationnement)
Impoundment administration fee 200,00 € Per impoundment !mpoundment gdmlnlstratlon fees are in addition to the amount of the
impoundment invoice

Non declaration accident fee 200,00 € Per accident
Fee for abnormal use of the Vehicle during 250,00 € Per day
the rental
Punctures and/or deterioration of tires 300,00 € Per intervention Package fee in the event of assistance intervention
Truck vehicle control check 12,00€ Per vehicle/Per site
Repair costs when removing the sanitary kit 50.00€ Per kit \I?:r?iill;;:)osts in case of traces / damage when removing sanitary kits (trucks
Puncture-proof kit used or not returned 50,00 € Per rental
Accident report not returned 10,00 € Per rental
Snow equipments not returned 50,00 € PerAremal and per

equipment
Snow tires not returned 700,00 € Per rental
Security devices not returned 25,08 € Per rental
Electric vehicle charging cable not returned 700,00 € Per charging cable
(or broken or damaged)
SatNav not retuned 200,00€ Per rental
Vehicle Connectivity box not returned 375,00€ Per rental Absence of OBD (Connectivity Box) at return time
Child Seat (1-3 years old / 9-18 kgs) not 105,00 € Per child seat
returned
Child Seat (0-12 months/0-13 kgs) not 105,00 € Per child seat
returned
Child Seat (4-7 years old/15-30 kgs) not 55,00 € Per child seat
returned
Roof rack (for trucks) not returned 1200,00 € Per roof rack
Trolley not returned 150,00 € Per trolley
Trolley in the Move Pack not returned 150,00 € Per trolley
Mobile Flashing light (for trucks) not Per mobile flashing

60,00 € )

returned light
Standard TriFlash (2 flashing lights and
work road sign on roof bars) (for trucks) not 960,00 € Per standard TriFlash
returned
Trailer hitch (for trucks) not returned 180,00 € Per trailer hitch
Fire extinguisher (for trucks) not returned 120,00 € Per Fire extinguisher
Audible reversing signal such as audible 120.00 € Per audible reversing
light bulb (for trucks) not returned ’ signal
Fine-mesh cages (for trucks) not returned 1200,00 € Per fine-mesh cages
Rearview camera (for trucks) not returned 1200,00 € Per rearview camera

February 2024

RCS : Paris 303 656 847
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Recommended Tariffs Guide 2024

From February 2024

PENALTIES TARIFFS including tax - euros :

Tariffs Incl.V
February 2024

Additional inform.

In addition to any damage or waiver, whatever the subscribed waiver (Premium

Damage administration fee 87,00 € Per rental .
included)
No Show fee 114,00 € Per reservation
Cancell?tlon fee (<48h before picking up 60,00 € Per reservation For every reservation
the vehicle)
Interior cleaning (for cars) 135,00 € Per vehicle
Interior cleaning (for trucks) 180,00 € Per vehicle
Lost/Theft of keys 350,00 € Per incident
Fuel Failure 300,00 € Per incident
Fuel Error 540,00 € Per incident In case of no mechanical damage or engine failure
Battery Failure (discharged battery) 300,00 € Per incident
Unauthorised One WAY in Metropolitan Billing at real
Per each way
France costs
Unauthorised international One WAY Bnlhr;%:ttsreal Per each way
SD;SS;:::‘nectlon of vehicle connectivity 10,00€ Per day Daily penalty for system disconnection during rental
Fee for vehicle abandonment 500,00 € Per vehicle
Penalty for driving the vehicle (Car / Truck) 60€ maximum per 30- |Penalty for driving the vehicle in an authorized country if you have not subscribed
. . 60,00€ :
abroad in an authorized country day period the Cross-Border Coverage
Penalty in case of assistance intervention Assistance intervention charges abroad in an authorized country if you have not
abroad (Car / Truck) in an authorized 500,00€ Per intervention . 9 yiy
subscribed the Cross-Border Coverage
country
Penalty for driving the vehicle (Car) in an ) . Penalty for driving the vehicle and/or for assistance intervention in a non-
unauthorized count 500,00€ Per infraction authorised country.
Y Authorized countries : please see our General Terms and Conditions for rental
L . . Penalty for driving the vehicle and/or for assistance intervention in a non-
Penalty for driving the vehicle (Truck) in an 500,00€ Per infraction authorised country.

unauthorized country

Authorized countries : please see our General Terms and Conditions for rental

February 2024

RCS : Paris 303 656 847




Europcar

actual Waivers - Cars Vehicles

TARIFFS including tax - euros

CATEGORIES

ACRISS Code

Recommended Tariffs Guide 2024

From February 2024

Ex similar models

Excess
Level

wwi
Al

customers

Per day

1-3days

Per day

47 days
Per day

scow

8-14 days
Per day

15-21 days
Per day

22 days and +
Per day

1-3days
Per day

47 days
Per day

STHW

814 days
Per day

15-21 days
Per day

22 days and +
Per day

MEDIUM

Reduced excess amount theft and accident + WWI + PAl

1-3days
Per day

47 days
Per day

ariff all customers

814 days
Per day

15-21 days
Per day

22 days and +
Per day

1-3days
Per day

47 days
Per day

814 days
Per day

GOZEN
Zero excess amount theft and accident + WWI
Tariff if customer >0r=26 years old

15-21 days
Per day

22 days and

Per day

1-3days
Per day

PREMIUM
Zero excess amount theft and accident + WWI + SPAI

Tariff if customer >0r=26 years old

47 days
Per day

814 days
[T

15-21 days
Per day

22 days and

Per day

" [P~ [ 0| sme | mee | msec | moeoe | some | wse | seoc | esoe | sooc | sse | amc | zme | mooc | mseoc | sme | ssoc | ameoc | asooc | ameoc | sooe | mooc | smme | amme | asc0c | 00¢ | 1as0c
Economique HCMR ECMR EDMR EXMR EDAE |Peugeot 208, Citroen €3, Hyundai i20 " 7,00€ 13,00€ 12,50 € 12,00€ 11,50 € 850€ 800€ 7.50€ 7.00€ 6,50 € 4,50€ 23,00€ 20,00€ 17,00€ 14,00 € 9,50 € 28,00€ 25,00€ 22,00€ 19,00 € 12,00€ 32,00€ 29,00€ 25,00€ 21,00€ 13,00€
conpace oA COMD MR OWRORE | oot zoos,nerakcamr | W | so0¢ | 1smve | sesoc | sesoc | msec | ose | swe | ssme | sme | s | sme | aseoc | meoc | mme | woe | mme | mme | mwe | sme | meoc | sme | woe | smooe | meoe | mme | mme
compacetite oo oown e recgsde comatomenaross | W | sooc | 1swe | msoc | e | ssec | tome | swc | sse | sme | sec | sme | asooc | meoc | mme | wme | mme | smmwe | mwe | ssme | meoc | ssme | wmoe | smooe | meoc | mme | e
erine omsomsansan [t Toman v | swe | sme | msec | mwe | ese | ume | meec | ome | swe | ssc | eme | ooc | wmooc | asme | ame | mme | e | moe | amme | meoc | isme | mme | wmooc | meoc | mme | meoe
rne e rons o P [—— w | tome | mme | wsoc | woc | teme | mme | mooc | mme | mooc | tome | sec | mme | ooc | meoc | smme | mec | sewe | smooc | some | aooe | meoc | sme | wme | smooe | mooc | e
Volvo XC60 Hybride / DS7 Crossback
|SUV Elite FZAR LZAR SZAE Hybride, Mustang Mach-E, Volvo XC90 il 10,00 € 18,00 € 17,50 € 17,00€ 16,50 € 12,00€ 12,00€ 11,50€ 11,00€ 10,50 € 7.50€ 32,00€ 29,00€ 26,00€ 23,00€ 15,00 € 36,00 € 33,00€ 30,00€ 27,00€ 18,00€ 40,00 € 37,00€ 33,00€ 29,00€ 19,00 €
frice
Monospscespaes (e Guotnerivgs pesgeniitrcioen |y [ g | aggoc | assec | aseoe | ese | mme | wmooc | sme | seoc | ssme | cooc | amme | wooe | e | mme | msoc | soc | mooc | meoc | mooe | mssoc | mmwe | asme | e | wmoc | wmsoc
oospaces 57 taces | AR IR DO 5 oD v | towe | seme | msec | mee | esc | ume | e | sme | swe | ssoc | eme | soooc | aoc | sme | amve | smsoe | e | swe | amme | meoc | e | smwe | sseoc | seec | mme | mee
I ot o w | wme | meoc | eme | teme | ssse | msec | uwe | msec | some | ssme | sooc | swe | mme | mooe | mooc | eooc | ssooc | move | sove | sewe | wove | smooc | sewoc | smme | amove | sooe
suv [ERp—— pevseo 2008 pmncaTucson siods |y | so00e | wro0c | sesoc | ssc0c 1550€ usoe | mooe | wse | moe | asoc 700 noe | mme | moe | mooe | e | mooe | 006 | m0e | zooe | wooe | mme | smwe | smooe | amooe | 1sooe
i s [E— w | ume | mme | msc | wooc | eme | mme | mooc | mme | meoc | tome | sc | e | mooc | meoc | mme | mwc | smwc | mooc | e | wmooe | mec | mmwe | wme | move | mooc | sc
s ann [ w | ume | mme | wsoc | wooc | ome | mme | mooc | mme | mooc | tome | sc | mme | mooc | meoc | mme | mwc | smwoc | mooc | e | mooe | mwe | smme | smme | moe | mooc | e
o PSRl oS wid || ome | wme | wemc | meoc | msc | msc | mooc | osc | mowc | ssc | e | mmec | mooc | mooc | mmec | eme | mooc | mmc | mooc | mooc | wmmc | mooc | wooc | mme | moeoc | monc
Fun Niv | n
e oot w | sme | weoc | wme | tome | mme | msc | ume | wsec | mome | sme | sooc | smme | amme | move | mooc | ame | wmooc | move | move | sme | wve | mooc | soc | mme | mwe | sooe
|Audi A3 Sportback hyb, BMWSerie 1,
rcedes e o L 250,
Audi Q2, Audi Q3, Bmw X1, Bmw X2,
o oonr 1 o uone eedes G AfafomeaTone, | W | ome | e | ssec | aseoe | wmse | msme | sseoc | mse | meoc | mse | ssec | mme | soooc | wmeoc | ame | ssec | smeoc | sacoc | seee | asooe | msec | smme | ssme | ssooc | soc0c | ssoc
[Bmw Série 2 Activ Tourer, Mercedes
o, s e e Tourr T
i3

CATEGORIES

ACRISS Code

Ex similar models

In case of
theft and/or
damages

on Deductible if Deductible if
subscription subscription  subscript
Medium scow STHW

In case of
theft and/or
damages

In case of
damages

Dedut

In case of theft

e if
ion

Without any
subscription

Deductible theft
or accident

Liability Cap

i MBMR MBAE Fiat 500 I o€ s35€ 675¢€ ase 1500€ 12500€

Economique HCMR ECMR EDMR EXVIR EDAE | Peugeot 208, Gitroen C3, Hyundai 120 " o€ si0€ 697¢ w7¢€ 1550€ 15000€

|Compacte |CDAR CDMD COMR CXMR CDAE Fiat Tipo, Peugeot 2008, Renault Captur w o€ 630€ 810€ 4s0€ 1800€ 20000 €

Icompacte Eiite DDAR DOMR lieep Renegade, Cupra Formentor, DS& | IV e 630€ s10€ as0¢€ 1800€ 25000€

Berine [SDAR SDMIR SXAR SXMR Renault Talisman v 0e 70€ 990¢€ s50¢€ 2200€ 30000€

Beriine Eite PDAR PDMIR PXAR [Mercedes Classe C i 0e 810€ 1080€ 600 € 2400€ 40000 €
Volvo XC60 Hybride / DS7 Crossback

lsuv Eite FZAR L2AR SZAE Hybride, Mustang Mach-£, Voo XC90 | VI 0e sa0¢€ 1080€ 600 € 2400¢€ 40000€
Hybride
Citrogn Berlingo, Peugeot Rifter Ctroen

n i v

Monospace s places IcRMR i Piensie Fare Mot o€ 770€ 990€ s50€ 2200€ 23500€

Monospace 5 & 7 places IWAR IWMR IXMR ISAH EEusccsgoe ComprCaciey v o€ 840 € 1080€ 600 € 2400€ 27500 €
Spacetourer

Monospace 7 places FVAR FVMR Ford Galaxy vi o€ s75¢€ 1125¢€ 625¢€ 2500€ 35000€

|suv ISAR ISMR IXAR ISAE PR B T S v o€ 875€ 1125€ 625€ 2500€ 26500 €
[Enyaq, Volvo XC40

laxa IFAR IFMR Mazda CX 5, Duster i 0¢ s40€ 1080€ 600 € 2400¢€ 40000€

inious LvAR LM [Mercedes vito i oe s10€ 1170€ 650¢€ 2600€ 45000€

|cZMF [PS3 crossback (Auto), DS3 crosshack v o€ 1050 € 1350€ 750€ 3000€ 30000 €

(anuelle)

Fun Niv 1

iTar WW T-Roc Cabriolet vi e 1050€ 1350€ 750¢€ 3000€ 30000€

[Audi A3 Sportback hyb, BMWSerle 1,
[Mercedes Classe A, Lexus UX250 hyb,
[Audi Q2, Audi O3, Bmw X1, Bmw X2,

Fun Niv I DDAF JGAF RGAF UDAE [Mercedes GLA, Alfa Romeo Tonale, i o€ 1260€ 1620€ 900€ 3600€ 45000€
[Bmuw érie 2 Activ Tourer, Mercedes
GLB, BMW erie 2 Active Tourer, Tesla
Model 3

FNR = Franchise non rachetable

wwi (Wheels and Windscreen Insurance) - Protection Crevaison & Pare Brise THW (Theft Waiver) - Protection Vol
GOZEN Super Protection Vol et Dommages (bris de glace et pneumatiques inclus) STHW (Super Theft Protection) - Super Protection Vol
cow (Collision / Damage Waiver) - Protection Collision Dommages PAI (Personal Accident Insurance) - Protection Personnelle Accident
scow (Super Collision / Damage Waiver) - Super Collision Dommages SPAI (Super Personal Accident Insurance) - Super Protection Personnelle Accident
Top Care Top Care - Protection "Choc haut en caisse”

February 2024

RCS : Paris 303 656 847



Eur (/o l<:]f Recommended Tariffs Guide 2024

From February 2024

Contractual Waivers - Premium Vehicles

Medium SELECTION = Deductible if Deductible if
TARIFFS including tax - euros : Reduced excess amount theft Reduced excess amount theft and  subscription subscription
and accident + WWI + PAI collision + WWI + SPAI Medium Selection

Without any
subscription

15 days Theft and/or Theft and/or Theft or

Excess Level ACRISS Code Ex similar models Per day 1- 14 days 15daysand + 1-4days 5 -14days Liability Cap

and + Accident Accident Accident
IX GFAR Audi Q5 / BMW X3 Hyb 16,00 45,00 36,00 59,00 54,00 49,00 1500 750 3600 Valeur a neuf - vestusté
X UWAR Bmw Série 3 Touring / Audi A4 16,00 45,00 36,00 59,00 54,00 49,00 1500 750 3600 Valeur & neuf - vestusté
Avant / Mercedes Classe C Break
X UFAR Mercedes GLC Hybride / 16,00 45,00 36,00 59,00 54,00 49,00 1500 750 3600 Valeur & neuf - vestusté
Mercedes GLC Coupé

IX UDAI Bmw Serie 330E PHEV 16,00 45,00 36,00 59,00 54,00 49,00 1500 750 3600 Valeur a neuf - vestusté
IX UEAR Bmw 420i GD COUPE 16,00 45,00 36,00 59,00 54,00 49,00 1500 750 3600 Valeur a neuf - vestusté
IX WDAR Bmw Serie 530E PHEV 17,00 50,00 40,00 64,00 58,00 53,00 1750 1250 3600 Valeur a neuf - vestusté
IX WDAE Tesla Model Y 16,00 45,00 36,00 59,00 54,00 49,00 1500 750 3600 Valeur a neuf - vestusté
IX UVAR Mercedes Class V Luxe 16,00 45,00 36,00 59,00 54,00 49,00 1500 750 3600 Valeur a neuf - vestusté
X WTAR Audi A5 Cabriolet 17,00 50,00 40,00 64,00 58,00 53,00 1750 1250 4400 Valeur a neuf - vestusté
X WFAR BMW X5 17,00 50,00 40,00 64,00 58,00 53,00 1750 1250 4400 Valeur a neuf - vestusté
X WFAE BMW iX XDRIVE40 326CV 17,00 50,00 40,00 64,00 58,00 53,00 1750 1250 4400 Valeur a neuf - vestusté
X PNAR Mustang Cabriolet 18,00 90,00 72,00 108,00 98,00 89,00 2980 1490 7 450 Valeur a neuf - vestusté
X WSAR Porsche Macan 18,00 90,00 72,00 108,00 98,00 89,00 2980 NA 7 450 Valeur a neuf - vestusté
Xl WFDI Porsche Cayenne Hybride 18,00 90,00 72,00 108,00 98,00 89,00 2980 NA 7 450 Valeur a neuf - vestusté

FNR = Franchise non rachetable

wwi (Wheels and Windscreen Insurance) - Protection Crevaison & Pare Brise THW (Theft Waiver) - Protection Vol
GOZEN Super Protection Vol et Dommages (bris de glace et pneumatiques inclus) STHW (Super Theft Protection) - Super Protection Vol
cDwW (Collision / Damage Waiver) - Protection Collision Dommages PAI (Personal Accident Insurance) - Protection Personnelle Accident
SCow (Super Collision / Damage Waiver) - Super Collision Dommages SPAI (Super Personal Accident Insurance) - Super Protection Personnelle Accident

Top Care Top Care - Protection "Choc haut en caisse"

February 2024 RCS : Paris 303 656 847



Eurocar Recommended Tariffs Guide 2024

From February 2024

Premium
Zero excess amount theft and
accident + WWI + SPAI Top Care
Tariff if customer >or=26 years
old

Medium GOZEN
wwi Reduced excess amount theft and accident + Zero excess amount theft and
All customers WWI + PAI accident + W!
Tariff all customers Tariff if customer >or=26 years old

TARIFFS including tax - euros :

- 1-6days 7-15 days 1-6days 7-15 days 1-6 days 7-14 days Per day -
CATEGORIES ~ ACRISS Code Ex similar models Excess Level Per day Per day Per day Per day Per day Per day Per day e
1m3 T(T,?V\V)' Peugeot 208 7€ 23¢ 20€ 28€ 25¢ 32€ 28€ NA
VPIA
3m3 VPIW Peugeot Partner, Renault Kangoo 10€ 28€ 25€ 34€ 30€ 37€ 33€ 18€
VPIE
VMBW
5-6m3 VMIW Renault Trafic, Peugeot Expert Il 15€ 34€ 31€ 40€ 36€ 42€ 39€ 18€
VMBI
VGDX
VGIW
9-14m3 VYHW Iveco Daily, Ford Transit, Mercedes Sprinter ] 16€ 45€ 42€ 51€ 46€ 53¢ 49€ 18€
VGIA
VGHI
TMBW
20m3 TMBZ Iveco 35C15, Iveco 35G16 v 17€ 50€ 47€ 57€ 53€ 60€ 53¢ 18€
TPDW
Benne TPTW Iveco 35C14 v 17€ 47¢ 44€ 54€ 48€ 55€ 51€ 18€
TPWW
Frigorifique KMFW Renault Trafic [ 15€ 34€ 31€ 40€ 36€ 42€ 39€ 18€
VMFW
Frigorifique VYFW Iveco 35C15 v 17€ 50€ 47€ 57€ 53€ 60€ 53€ 18€
VYFZ
Pick up VMPW Ford Ranger v 17€ 46€ 43¢ 53¢ 47€ 54€ 50€ 18€

Deductible if L Deductible if Deductible if L
o Deductible if o o Deductible if
subscription v subscription subscription o
° subscription Top Care s ! subscription
Premium and Top Care Premium without Top Premium or Modinm

OR Gozen + Top Care ooty [ GOZEN

Without any
subscription

Deductible
theft or Liability Cap
accident

CATEGORIES ACRISS Code Ex similar models Excess Level

In case of theft and/or  In case of upper body In case of upper body of  In case of theft  In case of theft
damages of the car damages the car damages and/or damages  and/or damages

1m3 T(T,?V\V)' Peugeot 208 0,00€ 1300,00€ Frais réels 0,00€ 665,00€ 1.900,00€ 15000 €
VPIA
3m3 VPIW Peugeot Partner, Renault Kangoo 0,00€ 1900,00€ Frais réels 0,00€ 875,00€ 2500,00€ 20000 €
VPIE
VMBW
5-6m3 VMIW Renault Trafic, Peugeot Expert Il 0,00€ 2000,00€ Frais réels 0,00€ 980,00€ 2800,00€ 27000 €
VMBI
VGDX
VGIW
9-14m3 VYHW Iveco Daily, Ford Transit, Mercedes Sprinter ] 0,00€ 2100,00€ Frais réels 0,00€ 1050,00€ 3000,00€ 30000 €
VGIA
VGHI
TMBW -
20m3 TMBZ Iveco 35C15, Iveco 35C16 v 0,00¢ 2500,00€ Frais réels 0,00¢ 1225,00€ 3500,00€ 34000 €
TPDW
Benne TPTW Iveco 35C14 v 0,00€ 2200,00€ Frais réels 0,00€ 1120,00€ 3200,00€ 31000 €
TPWW
Frigorifique KMFW Renault Trafic Il 0,00€ 1700,00€ Frais réels 0,00€ 700,00€ 2000,00€ 28000 €
VMFW
Frigorifique VYFW Iveco 35G15 v 0,00€ 2300,00€ Frais réels 0,00€ 945,00€ 2700,00€ 39000 €
VYFZ
Pick up VMPW Ford Ranger v 0,00€ 2200,00€ Frais réels 0,00€ 1120,00€ 3200,00€ 26000 €
FNR = Franchise non rachetable
wwi (Wheels and Windscreen Insurance) - Protection Crevaison & Pare Brise THW (Theft Waiver) - Protection Vol
GOZEN  Super Protection Vol et Dommages (bris de glace et pneumatiques inclus) STHW (Super Theft Protection) - Super Protection Vol
cow (Collision / Damage Waiver) - Protection Collision Dommages PAI (Personal Accident Insurance) - Protection Personnelle Accident
SCOW  (Super Collision / Damage Waiver) - Super Collision Dommages sPAl (Super Personal Accident Insurance) - Super Protection Personnelle Accident
Top Care  Top Care - Protection "Choc haut en caisse”

February 2024 RCS : Paris 303 656 847



